## Ward's Driving School STUDENT CONTRACT

(Please print except for signatures)

Name of Parent (if under 18)	
Mailing address	
Street or P.O. Box City State Zip	
On behalf of:	_ (Name of Student) and Wards
Driving School LLC, 610 Waters Road, Cowpens, SC, 29330.	Ward's Driving School, LLC is a
Driver Training School as defined by South Carolina Code of Lav	vs - Section 23. 843LetsDrive LLC

- O Student Training with 8 hours of class room & 6 hours behind the wheel
- o Mature Courses

agrees to provide:

- O Private lessons consist of BTW only
- O 3<sup>rd</sup> Party Road Test

All BTW instructions will be in vehicles with automatic transmissions with an extra brake pedal. Ward's Driving School, LLC instructors are certified by the SCDMV and undergo a SLED background check yearly.

Students are required to attend all 8 hours of classroom before receiving a certificate of completion. The student/parent assumes all responsibility should any damage occur to the vehicle during the student's use of the vehicle. The student/parent agrees to pay Ward's Driving School, LLC the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_ prior to the beginning of the class. Ward's Driving School reserves the right to adjust price if BTW portion is not complete within 6 months of contract date. Additional BTW training may be added at a cost of \$40 per hour or \$95 for each additional 2-hour increment.

Dress Code: Clients are required to dress in a respectable manner and fashion. Ladies - <u>Absolutely no mini-skirts or short shorts are allowed</u>. Your attire should be respectful and we will not allow "your attire" to distract or disrupt others. If you show up for a class or BTW session in attire that disregards the dress code, you will be asked to leave and may forfeit any fees paid.

Performance of Services: It is understood that Ward's Driving School, LLC shall provide the above services according to their own methods, in accordance with Federal, State and local laws and within the scope of authorization and completion requested by the client/student. Ward's Driving School, LLC and any and all instructors DO NOT guarantee success or desired results from services. It is also understood that this contract places neither party under any

obligation beyond the terms outlined in this contract. Client/student will hold Ward's Driving School,LLC blameless for any damages, losses as well as all expenses, including any attorney/legal fees, suffered or incurred in connection with or arising out of claims based on services provided to the student. This is the entire contract between both parties. Any other expressions of agreement which are not outlined in this contract are null and void. Any modification of this agreement shall be in writing, duly executed by both parties and becomes part of this agreement. The student or anyone acting on behalf of the student will not hold Ward's Driving School, LLC or anyone acting on the behalf of Ward's Driving School LLC liable for damages, physical or otherwise, beyond compensation they may receive from insurance coverage that Ward's Driving School LLC carries in accordance with SCDMV requirements.

There is a \$30.00 Missed Appointment Fee w/o 24-hour notice. / \$35.00 Returned Check Fee / \$20.00 Duplicate paperwork fee.

Disclaimer: To the fullest extent permitted by law, the services to be provided are STRICTLY AS IS, WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESSED or IMPLIED, INCLUDING - BUT NOT LIMITED TO FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, and IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR NON-INFRINDGEMENT.

Student Signature	Date

Parent/Guardian if under 18 Date

Instructor Signature

Date